

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Corrections and Juvenile Justice** recommends **HB 2498** be amended on page 1, in line 6, by striking "authorization" and inserting "recognition"; in line 7, by striking "There is hereby authorized" and inserting "This act recognizes"; in line 8, by striking "on and after July 1, 2012"; in line 11, by striking "shall" and inserting "may"; in line 19, after the period by inserting "If the case manager is contracted by the community mental health center, such case manager shall be licensed to practice in Kansas as a licensed psychologist, social worker, marriage and family therapist, professional counselor, master level psychologist or clinical psychotherapist.";

On page 2, in line 17, by striking "severe" and inserting "serious"; in line 31, after "thereof," by inserting "or prior to the filing of such complaint,"; in line 34, by striking all after "3" and inserting "or 4"; in line 35, by striking all before the second "felony"; in line 36, by striking the first comma and inserting "or"; in line 37, by striking all after "thereto"; in line 38, by striking all before the period; in line 41, by striking "shall" and inserting "may"; also in line 41, by striking "at least";

On page 3, by striking all in lines 3 and 4;

And by renumbering subparagraphs accordingly;

Also on page 3, in line 30, by striking "severe" and inserting "serious"; in line 37, by striking "severe and persistent" and inserting "serious";

On page 4, in line 22, after "plea" by inserting "or admit to any facts relating"; in line 37,

after "charged" by inserting "or if no complaint has been filed, the date of the occurrence prompting the agreement"; in line 38, after "filed" by inserting "or if no complaint has been filed, such agreement shall be maintained by the county or district attorney"; and the bill be passed as amended.

_____Chairperson